: Forman, N. Dak. Januarv 7, I1G47. |

i THE BoarD ofF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
fwyTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

i THeE BOARD WAS CALLED TO ORDER By THE CounTy AubtTor, R. W. SAFSTROM, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGAN=
“1ZE FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS %HO WERE ELECTED
AT THE GeneraL ELecTion Hewo Novemeer 5, 19l6:

H. C. Louben, lsT pisTrRicT; A, Z. Nerson, 2np DistricTy Ewmer WarsTeap, 3RO DisTRICT,

ComtssioNer WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE ELECTED BY SECRET BALLOT
B CoMM1sSIONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME C ARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO BALLOT WITH THE REsuLT THAT H. C., LOUDEN RECEIVED A MAJORITY OF THE
'VOTES, AND HE WAS OFFICIALLY DECLARED CHAIRMAN OF THe BoaRD For THE vear 947, I

: THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING OF THE BOARD WERE READ AND OM MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoArD As
i

IREAD,

i

i 1T was MoveD By CommissioneR DAwson THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS PRO= |
w10ep By CHapTER |1-1136, 1943 Rev sep Cooe, BE apopTED BY THE BoarD,
CommisstoNeR WALSTEAD SERONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i A MOTION was MADE By Commissinner Netson THAT ELmer WaLsTeEao Be aepoinTED CourTHouse Com-
|MISSIONER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
i ComMM1ISS1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i Movep sy CommissionNER Dawson THAT eacH CoMMISSIONER BE APPOINTED Roap anD BRinGE CommisstoNER
i )N AND FOR H1S OWN DISTRICT, WiITH POWER TO CALL TO H1S ASSISTANCE OTHER COMMISSIONERS TO ACT WiTH HIM WHEN

{ NECESSARY.,

. CoMM15SI1ONER Me INHARDT SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED,

i CoMMy5510NER WALSTEAD MADE A MOTION THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO RAY]
‘By AUDITOR'S WARRANTS, ALL SALARIES AND CLERK HIRE AS FIXED By THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET
{REQUESTS FOR THE ENsUING YEAR, 1047 anD JANITORS SALARIES AS SET Bv THE BoARD OR BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS
{ALSO ALL ORDERS PRESENTED BY THE CounTy PusLic Weirare Boarp To 8€ pAID ouT of THE SociaL WeLFARE FUND, ALSO
JALL AMOUNTs bue THE STaTE PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa anp THE Rurat RemasiLtTATION CORPORATION OR

i 1Ts successors AND SARGENT COUNTY OF COLLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVESTOCK FEED ASSISTANCE LOANS.

| Comm1ssToNER NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEZDED TO CONSIDER THE APSOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF THE COUNTY BoARD oF
!HFALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

i Commiss1oNER DAwson MoveD THAT Dr. F. G. HueBARD BE APrOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE COUNTY
‘BOARD of HeaLTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

CoMMISSIONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

IT was movep By CommissioNEr WALSTEAD THAT THE SALARY OF THE SUPERINTENDENT oF THE CouNTy
BOARD oF HeaLtd 8 Fixep AT $300,00 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,: SAME BEING THE MINIMUM AMOUNT PROVIDED BY LAW,
SAND THAT THE MILEAGE BE FIXED AT H CENTS PER MILE NECESSARILY TRAVELED,
i Comm1ss1ONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE ARSOINTMENT OF INSANITY COMMISSIONER.
ComissioNeER Dawson MovED THAT A, LEsSi1€ BE ApPOINTED INsaniTy COMMISSIONER FOR A TERM OF TWO

CommisstoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

) THE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THERE HAD BEEN FILED IN HiS OFFICE, THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFtCE OF
THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS, ELECTED AT THE GENERAL ELeECcTioN HELD Nov. 5, 1946, AND THAT HE HAD ON FILE CERTIFI-
CATIONS FROM THE STATE BonDING DEPARTMENT THAT SAID OFFICERS HAD BEEN DULY BONDED BY THE sAtD STaTe BonDing
DEPARTMENT 1IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE LAWS

A. B. CHRisTIANSEN, SHERIFF AMOUNT OF Bonp $10,000.00

C. F. Core, County Juoae & Ex-Orricio CLerx or Court " 10,000.00

R. J. BeTTing, RegisTer oF Deeps " 10,000.M0

WaLter C. King, State's ATTORNEY " 3,000.00
i LiLtie V, BowseRr, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS " 500.00
i H. C. Loupen, County Commissioner, FiRsT DisTricT " 2,000.00
i A. 2. NeLson, CounTy CoMMISSIONER, SECOND DISTRICT N 2,000.00
i Ewmer WaLsteao, County Commissioner, THIRD DisTRicT " 2,000.00
' F. G. Hussarp, CoroNnER “ 500.00
! Fieep with CLerxk or Court:

E. W. WiLson, JusTice oF THE PEace " 500.00
i J. E. ELLsworTH, JusTice oF THE Peace " 500.00

CoMM15510NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSES TO SELL BEER BE AL-
LOWED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DecemBer 3lsT, JOUT:

RavymoND PeTerson oN LoT 5, Buock 2, Vierase oF Delamere
) Roman Waroera, on rots 20, 21, 22, Brock 8, ViLLage oF Vepa
CHesTer Tusow on LoTs 5, 6, Brock 1, ViLtace oF BrRampTON.

ComMMiss1oNER NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD GRANTED THE APSLICATION OF RomMan WaLDERA FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR
iofFF aND oN LOTS 20, 21, 22, Broek 8, ViLLAGE oF VeDA For THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 3lsT, 947,

THE BoARrD pROCEEDED To AppROVE PusLic WeLFare Boaro BiLLs,

ON MOT1oN THE BoARrD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLoex, . M., To 9 o'crLock, A. M., Jan, 84, 1947,




Forman, N. Dak. Januarv 8, 1947,

THe Boaro oF Countv CoMMISSTONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE BoARD CONTINUED To aperRoOVE PusLic Werrare Boaro BiLLs. :

ON MoTiON THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS!: i

€1 & S, oF Sec. 6-129-58, soup To H. H. DarLanD For $960.004 TERMS: ONE-FOURTH CASH AND
BALANGE ON TIME PAYMENTS,
\
ALl oF Brock I, Vitiage oF Ransom, soLp To ALBerT Brazex ror $12.00; Terms casH,

ON MoTton THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LANDS WH|CH PRE- i
VIOUSLY HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALt CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAtD UP IN FULL?

R. C. THomeson, SWE oF Sec. 11-129-58
Lerann Hemen, N} oF See. 32-130-58
i FrankLin G, & LeRov E, ELviees, SEf oF Sec. 20 & SW oF Sec. 21-130-57

CommissIoNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT JoHN HoHaus Be appoiInNTED COUNTY JUSTICE OF PEACE FOR THE EN-'
SUING TWO YEAR TERM, ’ ;
CoMM1sSIONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED. |

|
THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF A TAX ACCOUNTING MACHINE ACCORDING TO |
UBL I SHED NOTICE,
A B1D HAD BEEN SUBMITTED By THE BusROUGHS ADDING MacHINE CoMpANY IN THE AMOUNT oF $2,468.70.
CommissionER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE 81D oF BurrRouGHS ADDING MacHiINE CoMpany BE ACCEPTED.

ComMisstoNER NELLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisstoneEr GeEo. C. DawsoN INTRODUGCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, AND SECONDED By COMM1SSIONER'
1EumeR WALSTEAD, MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

| WHEREAS, IN ORDER To AVAtL ITSELF oF FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF
HIGHWAYS OFF THE STATE HiGHWAY SYSTEM, IT IS NECESSARY THAT THE STATE HigHwav DEPARTMENT DESIGNATE ADDITIONS)
vo e Feperar Atp SEconpary HigHway SvysTeEM wiTHIN THE STATE, AND
i WHEREAS, SUCH DESIGNATION WiLL REQUIRE THE AP>ROVAL BY THE COUNTY OF THE ADDITIONS TO THE k
iFEDERAL AID SECONDARY HIGHWAV StysTem wiTHIN THIS CounTy, 1
BE IT, THEREFDRE, RESOLVED THAT THis COUNTY APPROVES THE DESIGNATION OF THE ADDITIONS TO THE |
eperaL A1D SeconnaRy HiGHWAY SvSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP AND DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED TABULATION.
ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SA1D RESOLUTION, AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED
DULY CARRIED AND ADOSTED,

i

i CommissionsR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE ApeLiCATION OF OLE HoLT FOR REFUND OR ABATEMENT OF TAXES:
ion LoTs 5 To 8 IncL., tN BLock 12, CiTvy oF MILNOR BE ALLOWED AS FOLLOWSS

: For THE vear 1945, $l1 .82 ano $3.08 INTEREST AND PENALTY AND FOR THE vEAR 1946 $34.06, ror
{THE REASON THAT AN EXCESSIVE VALUATION HAD BEEN PLACED ON THIS PROPERTY,

i CoMm1sS10NER NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

2 i
; CoMM1SSIONER DAWSON MOVED THAT A RELEASE BE AUTHORIZED OF A TRUST MORTGAGE EXECUTED Bv ALBERT
Biro, covering W& oF Lots 2 & 3, Buock !, ViLLage oF DelamerRe, AT THE REQUEST oF THe PusLic WeLrare BoaRD OF

NoRrTH DAKOTA, anD THE CHAaIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND AUD1ITOR WERE DIRECTED TO SIGN SATISFACTION OF SAID MORTGAGE.

THe OrriciaL Newspaper Bono oF THE SarRGenT County News in THE AMOUNT ofF $1,000.00, wiTH THE &
WesteErN SurReTv COMPANY AS SURETY, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM Bv THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION
lapPrROVED BY THE BOARD AS TO SUFFICIENCY, I
! ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORTS OF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
IPERTY TAXES COLLECTED AS FOLLOWS?

i For THE MONTH oF Novemser, 1946, $1,268.15
! For THE MonTH oF Decemser, 1046, 743,26

THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JusTiceEs oF THE Peace J, E. Evisworta, E. W, WiLson ano J. H, HoHaus

FOR THE QUARTER ENDING DEcemBeR 31, 1946, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WERE ON
MOT1ON AosROVED BY THE BoarD, :

i THe BoARD CONFERRED WiITH SHERIFF A, B. CHRISTIANGEN AND CHECKED DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
i7axes PREPARATORY TO CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE TAXES,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOIRNED AT 5 o'crock, . M., To § o'cLock, a. M., Jan. G, 19u47,

Forman, N. Dak, January 9, 1947,

i THe Boaro oF CounTvy CoMM1SSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WitTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

1

i
| THe Boarp CONTINUED To ArprRovE PuaLic WeLFare BoARD BILLS AND CHECK UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL |
/PROPERTY TAXES,
i !

i THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:

War. No, i
22104 ARTHUR SeaNDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS pATRouLMAN, LEss W. Tax $9.80 $153.20]
22105 Leon F. Aurson, LABOR 55. 30
,22106 CLareNcE HeGLE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 128.05

122107 Orrter TarL Power Company, LIGHT AND POWER 176,541
22108 Ewmer WarsTeap, HANDLING LEASING OF COUNTY LanDS 20.4o}
22109 Geo., C. Dawson, HANDL ING LEASING OF COUNTY LANDS 30.40

22110 Rav KorecHwian, HAUL ING GRAVEL 34,29

22111 MiLier K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 131,60

22112 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Dec. 6 To Jan. 9 63.80

22113 H, C, Loupen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. 20 To Jan. 9 29,10

i

1]

=X

T A

£

s




War. No.

122114 1, W. MeiNHARDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmissioNeR $21.00
{22!]5 A. Z. Newson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE a5 CoMMissIONER 22,20 4
122116 Ewmer Warsteap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. 11 to Jan. 9 34,20
?22II7 H. J. Seavert, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER, STATIONERY, ETC. 6h6.324
/22118 L. R, KemLina, SHERIFF, MiLeAsE FoR NovemereR AND Decemser 124, 64
122119 Warter C. King, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS STATE's ATTORNEY 25.93
722120 GARTHAT LYKEN, MILEAGE AS SueT, oF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Decemser 3 78,16
‘22121 Snorrt M. THORF1INNSON, SALARY AND £XPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 130.93
22122 J. H. HoMaus, services as VeTeran's OfFFiceER AND FEES As JusTice oF THE Peace bess W. Tax 5.00 117.70 %
22123 J. E. ELLSWORTH, FEES AS JUSTICE OF THE PeAcE 5.75 4
22124 F. G. Husearo, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SupT. oF BoARD oF HeALTH ForR Decemser 25.004
22125 Crart1esL ANDERSON, CASH ADVANCED FOR PICTURES IN CaR ACCIDENT 4 oS
‘22126 EiLizaBeTH WucHEReFENNMIG, CLERICAL SERVICES -~ CounTv Agent, Less W, Tax 15.00 120.00 4
22127 lucivre CarLen, CLERICAL SERVInES - CoRoONER's InQuesT 9.50 <"
122128 Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISSIONER 21.824
22129 Mrs. Crara Lerano, CLERICAL SERVicEs - CRoe AND FEeD Loan OFrice 9.004
'22130 Lars Hovrew, HAULING COAL h,oh
22131 E. P, Gevenewr, SUPPLIES 9.50 %
122132  SaraenT County News, PUBL1ISHING ABSTRACT OF VOTES, NOTICE, ENVELOPES AND LETTERHEADS 160,30
122133  THe GLoee-GazeTTe PRINTING Co., SUPRLIES U5, 68 4
122134 KnigHT PRINTING CoMmpany, SUPPLIES t,274
22135 THe Lawvers Co-Op. PusLisding Co,, LAW BOOKS 150.00 4
‘22136 Damms PHoTo PrinT Co., MAPS 36.50 <
122137  ImperiaL CHemtcaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 282,30~
22138 C. A. WarrocH Co., SUPPLIES 19.72 ¢
122139 Rep Ow. Store, SUPRLIES 2.up
22140 THomeson Yares, Inc., SURPLIES 3,354
122141 Farmers Co-Op. ELevaTtor Co, coAL 238,00~
22142 E. M, Levi EvevaTors, coAL 20.09 <!
H22|h& NortHwesTERN Bewi. TereeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 39.90 <
22144 Town oF Forman, waTER FOR CourTHOUSE anD Fair GRounps FRom Jury | 60,109
122145 SrtaTe Bonping Funo, PREMIUM ON BoNDS For Co. OFFjcraLs AnD Dratnace Comm, 560.00<§
{22146  State Water ConsERVATION CoMMissioN, REPAIRS oF SiLVER Laxe Dam 523,60 <
22147  BrameToN MaCHINE SHop, LABOR AND SURPLIES 26,04
22148  BrameTon OrL Comeany, GAS AND SUPPLIES 14,15 <
22149 BrawpToN SERVICE, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 120.22<
22150 Brampton Farmers ELevaror Co., COAL, ETC, 53.20 <
22151  RutLano Farmers Co-Op, Gratn Co., COAL 22,98 <.
22152 Herev's Lumeer Yaro, LUMBER AND SUPRLIES Ul 03 4
22153 FoRMAN IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 5.77
22154 Gwinner Auto & MacHine Co., TIRE 105.00 ¢
22155 HorLen GaraGE, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 22,10 <
22156 Svanparp Oi Company, SUPRLIES 10.67 4
22157 NorTHwesTeRN EquipMent, Inc., REPA RS 78 ¢
22158 J. W. RareH Equiement Co., REPA IRS u7.61 4
22159 Kigrer Bros. GAS AND SUPPLIES 252,97 <!
22160 Rav Murrav, GAS AND SUPPLIES 53.46 4
22161 Nomman Backer, WELDING AND LABOR 22.29<
n22|62 A, B, CHrRiIsTIANSEN, SHERIFF, WELDING AND LABOR, APPLIED ON Taxes oF NORMAN Backer 60.96 4
‘22163 S, J. BengTson, WELDING AND LABOR 36.60 <
22164 EmiL A. Mclaen, SUPPLIES 37.63
122165 ScHuLTE & STEWART, GAS AND OIL 147,55
[22166 Goroon STEwaRT, GAS AND SUPPLIES 61.83 4
ﬁ22167 Harot.o McLaugHL IN, GAS AND REPAIRS 10.77 4
i22168 CHas. Daniers, POSTS 145.60 4
[22169 EmiL Evanson, HAUL ING GRAVEL 38, 34 <t
22170 Mewvin Guusvaa, HAUL tNG GRAVEL 257.25%
22171 HaroLo MaTHEWS, TRUCKING, GRAVEL MATERIAL, ETC, 79.30 %
22172 Louis PaLeNsky, TRUCKING GRAVEL 69.89 3§
{22173 JoHN ScHupar, servICES As paTRoLMan Less W, Tax., 20.50 145,50 4
22174 Ravy SucHia, LABOR 14,00 ¢
122175 Rosert L., THAvER, LABOR 15.90 4
122176 RoeerT WiLson, SERV ICES AS PATROLMAN 131,96
22177 Mrs. Viva Graser, RENT FOR PATROL SHED 16.53 4
JEZI?B SareenT County Bank, GRADER SAYMENT 259.03 4
122179 PusLic Werrare Boaro oF NorRTH DaxoTa, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 625.50
122180 Pueric WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 502.25 %
| COoUNTY =Av ROLL, SALARIES of CounTy OFFIcCIALS ETC., PAIC 8y AupiToR'S WARRANTS FOR Decemser 2,542.87

: ON MOTION 1T WAS DEGIDED To DEFER CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES UNTIL
iJanvary 3lsT, lab7,

THe Boarp concLiiben ApoRoviInG Pustic Werrare Boaro sitts. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED oAt By THE PumLtc WerrFare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRATIVE ExoENSE  $583.03

SuBs1STENCE 121,00
/ CasH a1D 498,00
: : MegpicaL ato gl.2u
MiISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 75.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,359. 17

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR “HicH SociaL Werrare warranTs Nos. 10118 7o 1015] iNncLUSIVE HAD BEEN
{168UED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoARD.

»
it
4

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER:

CounTy GENERAL $4,708.50
Roap & Bribee goq, 62
PooRr 490,71
j For THE MoNTH OoF Decemser:
| County GeENERAL $2,025.48
Roao & Briog ,377.3)
0AD RIDGE 3%1 30

{
i ) OOR .
l Onmﬂvﬁﬁ%§&27$lmwo TSo%mm.P.m/jzyo%mm,A.w,dmAjhlﬂl

] N
F Ayd Tor, CHA I RMAN .



Forman, N. Dak. dJanuary 31, 1947,

THe Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=,
CMENT, WiTH AL MEMBERS PRESENT, '

‘ THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW TS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECT(IBLE DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY

'TAXES WHICH CANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE HERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE
ICOUNTY OR FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL SROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, OR

OTHER VAL1D REASONS, SA1D CANGELLATION BEING IN COMsLIANCE wiTH SEcTioN 57-2211, (943 Revisep Cooe.

f CommisstoneER NewLson MOVED, THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNTS OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES BE CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE COUNTV,
CommisstonER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED}

TAXING DISTRICT: AMOUINT OF TAXES CANCELLED:
| Bowen TownsH 1P $5.69
: BRAMPTON " 16.13
. Denver " 3 ;
' Dunsar " 1.25 . i
; ForMmAN " g.17 i
HawL " 16.05 :
: Herman " 21,00 ’
KiNGSTON " 71.22
MarsoE " 93.77 :
MiLnoR " 13,43 :
Ransom " 102.39
RuTLAND L .63
SARGENT L 23.25
SHUMAN " 19.58
SoutH WesT " 37.58
TavLor L 30.68
Tewaukon " 127.50
' Vivian " 1.05 |
. WeseRr " 7.72 :
% WiLtey " 42,3 ‘
i City oF MiLNOR 53.83 ;
: Town oF Forman 29,51
i Viviage orF Coaswert 68,04
ViLetase oF Havana 30.96
! ViLeage of RutLano 163.38
j ViLLage oF Cavuga 120. 11 ;
! TOTAL TAXES CANCELLED $1,105.39

i Commisstoner NeLson mMovep THAT Commissioner WaLSTEAD BE APROINTED TO REPRESENT THE BOARD OF

iCounTy COMMISSIONERS ON A COMMITTEE OF FOUR MEN HO WiLL HAVE CHARGE OF A SPRAYING UNIT TO BE USED FOR LIVE-!

1§TOCK SPRAVING, WEED AND FLY CONTROL. THE OTHER THREE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE WiLL REPRESENT THE CounTY

iLivesTook Breeners, THE Countv Seeo Growers ano THE Countv SHeep DiepinNG ASSOCIATIONS RESPECTIVELY, i
Comm1$S10NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTION THE BoARD AP=ROVED THE saLe oF NE:X or NW: & NWE: oF NEX or Sec. 27-120-58 To Rav S,
1JARRETT For $160.00; Terms casH,

On MOT10N THE BOARD ORDERED HEEDS I1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LANDS WHICH HAD .
|PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD UNDER GONTRAGTS FOR DEED AND ALL GONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULLY :
|

i VicTor EkLuno, W& of Sec. 15-131-55

: ALvin CarusoN, NEL oF Sec. 33-129.58

W, H. McDemwoTT, NE%X oF Skc. 1-131-58

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § 0'CLOCK, p. M., To O o'cLock, a. M., Feeruary U, I9L7,
, , s f

CHaIRMAN,

| | .8

i

i

{

[

i AUDt TOR. i
1

|

|

|

! Forman, N. Dax. Fesruarv L, 1947
) N . . , .
i

i THe Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFF1CE tN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
IMENT, WtTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, :
|

i !

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD tN JANUARY WERE READ, ;

it CommisS1ONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THAT SORTION OF THE MINUTES OF JAN. 8, 1947, REFERRING TO THE |
1M|LEAGE 0F THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE BOARD oF HEALTH BE CHANAED TOo READ: "AND MILEAGE AS PROVIDED BY LAW', |
fANo THAT WITH THIS CORRECTION THE SAME BE APPROVED. i
i CoMmisstoNER NELSON S7CONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i ON MOTION THE BOARD APSROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL

| bROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, IN THE AMOUNT of $436.07.
i
)

Commi sstoNErR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PAY THE EXPENSES OF THE Junges ofF THE CounTy ;
Music FESTIVAL TO BE HELD DURING THE MONTH oF May, NoT To exceen $25.00.



CommisstonzR NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
CommissioNER DAWSON MOVED THAT A TRUST MORTGAGE EXECUTED By ANNA OrLson on S% orF LoTs | To U4
‘IncL., Brock 1, ViLLage oF BRAMPTON, BE RELEASED, AT THE REQUEST OfF THE STATE PusLic WeLrarRe Boarp, AND THE

CHAIRMAN oF THE BoarD AND AUDITOR WERE DIRECTED TO SIGN SIICH RELEASE, ’
ComMM1SS1ONER MEINHARDT S=CONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

1
ON MOT10N THE BoARD ORDERED THE suM ofF $1,200,00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CouNTY GENERAL FUND TO
‘tHe SoctaL WeLrFare FUND,

i

THe Boarp proceepep To approve Pustic Weprare Boaro BiLus, i

ON MoT1oN THE BoARD apJournes AT § o'crLock, e. M., To 9 o'crock, a, M., FeB. 1947,
v * ,

Forman, N, Dax. Fesruarv 5, 1947,

Tue Boaro of Countv ComMMiISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ACJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

: ComMmissioner NALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWINA ApPPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF ';CHOOL'
POLL TAXES FOR THE YEAR IQMG BE ALLOWED? !?

Rex Bewt, $2.00, FOR THE REASON THAT APPLICANT HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR SCHOOL POLL IN BOTH Town|
‘or Forman anp Bowsn Townsie. [
: Sabie Powers, $!1.00 1N THE ViLLaGE oF HAVANA, FOR THE REASON THAT APRPLICANT HAD BEEN ASSESSED“
TWICE, i
Commiss1oNER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, !

it
1

CommissionEr Dawsan MoveED THAT THE AppLICATION oF LeacH Lumeer Comeany, Havana, FOR REFUND orr
'PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES PAID tN THE AMOUNT of $23.11 rFor THe vear 1945 N THE ViLLAGE oF Havana, BE ALLOWED
[FOR THE REASON THAT AP>LICANT HAD BEEN ASSESSED TWICE FOR THE SAME ITEMS OF PROPERTY. i

CommtssioNErR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED.

H. P. Janoacek, DisTricT A1RpORT EnginesRr oF THE Civit AERONAUTICS ADMINISTRATION CONFERRED

uW'TH THE BoARD IN REGARD To AI1RPORT FOR SarcenT Countv,

Cormissioner DAWSON MOVED THAT A FORMAL APPLICATION FOR AN A1RPORT FoR SarGent CounTy s& maoe|
1o THE CiviL AERONAUTICS ADMINISTRATION.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, '

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WSRE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALILOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoarD: X
:War, No,
122181 Crarence HearE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS paTRoLuan LEss W. Tax $9.10 $143. 40 <
122182 ARTHUR SpaNDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax Q.10 140.60 4
'22|83 Cass County Erec. Co-Op. Inc., KinpReD, MempeRsHip Fee FOR CounTy 5.00<]
2218h MitLer K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 84,707
22185 H, J. SeaverT, TREasurer, SPECIAL ASSESSMENT Taxes For Q46 516.00°
22186 A. B. CHRiSTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 60.72
122187 L. R. KerLing, TakING FLorence WirTz To GRaFTon ScHooL For FesLeminoep 40,76
122188 C. F. CoLe, CLerk of Courr, SERVICES AS LOCAL REGISTRAR oF ViTAL StaTisTicCs 19,25
LZZ!SQ SnorRt M, THORF INNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 158,13
122190 J. H. Howaus, seErRvICES As VETERaN's OrrFicer Less W. Tax 9, 137.90 4
122191 F. G, Huesarp, M. D,, sALARY AND EXPENSES AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BoarRD oF HEALTH 325.00 1
L22192 Wwm. D, Lvie, M. D. seErviceEs 1N FrLorence WiRTz ano SopHiA MELLEM HEARINGS 29.%0
t22193 A. LesLie, SERVICES IN SoPHIA MELLEM INSANITY HEARING 5.004
22194  Vincent Baio, TRANSCRIPT STATE vs. HaHn 9.45 4
22195 Rosa B, Heine, MILEAGE AND ExpENSES AS JuveEniLe Commissioner 46.22
I22!9‘6 EL1zaBeTH WICHERPFENNIG, CLERICAL sERVICES - CounTy AgenT Less W, Tax $15.00 120.00
22197 W, Hoesins, PLUMBING AND CASH ADVAMCED .50
122198 Saraent Countv News, PRINTING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, AND NOTICES 60.65 4
22199 The GLoee-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES ho1.67
122200 Kwnient PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 51.07 1
22201  ArT Burnsipe & Co., SUPRLIES 21.05
122202 NortHwesTtern Bere TerepHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR County 49,70
'22203 THe Hivrvarp Company, SUPPLIES 13,25
122204  twpertaL CHemican Company, JANITOR SUPSLIES 456.75
122205 C. A, WariocH Co., SUPPLIES 20.28
122206 Farmers Co-Op. Evrev. Co. COAL 208.6) 1
122207 Tuomeson Yaros Inc., SUPPLIES 2.354
122208 Town oF Forman, WATER 3,634
j22209 State Bonping Funop, PREMIUM ON BoND oF J. H. Horaus, JusTice oF tHe Peace 5.00
;22210 H, . Seavert, TReasuReRr, CASH ADVANCED FOR DRAYAGE, EXPRESS, FREIGHT AND EXCHANGE ‘2 .06
f222tl Giumen Mactrio, PREMIUM ON BURGLARY 1NSURANCE 55.00 9
i22212 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jan. 31-Fes, 4.5 22.504
122213 H. C, Loupen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SommisstcNer, Jan. 31-Fes, U-5 22.50 4
122214 1, W, MeinmaroT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commisstoner, Jan. | To Fes, § 27.804
22215 A. Z. Neusow, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMissionER, Jan. 31-Fes, L-§ 23.10-
22216 Ewmer WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Jan, 26 To Fes.§ 27.304
22217 Saragent County Bank, GRADER PAYMENT 258.20 4
122218 BrampTON SERVICE, . GAS, TIRES AND SUPPLIES 258.05 ¢
22219 DawoTa TracTor & Equiement Co., SUPBLIES 74.00 4
22220 NoRTHWESTERN EquieMeENT, INC., REPAIRS 153, 85<
122221 Oaxes Ore Comeany, SUSBLIES 9. 14
22222 Osmorne-MeMivLLan EvevaTtor Co., coaL 26.15 4
22223 Murray Heath, REPA IRS 3.00¢
1222214 Mrs. Veva GuLaser, GARAGE RENT AND LI1GHT 16.59 ¢
122225 JoHN SeHUDAR, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Leas W, Tax 12.30 105.30 4§
122226 Ww. CarLew, GUARDING PRISONERS ?.? b
22227 PusLic WeLrare BoarD oF NorTH DakoTa, AIC TO AGED PERSONS 551, g‘
22228 PusLtc WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 501.75 1

CouNTY @AY ROLL, SALARIES oF CounTy OFFIGIALS, ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR January 2,450.61 {




THe Boaro concLupeD aperoviINg PueLic Weirare Boarb B11Ls. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN i
joroereD pA10 By THE PubLic WeLrare Boaro For THE PURPOSES STATED: i

J ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE  $536.68

: SussisTENCE 126,89 ‘
i CasH A1D 120,00
| Mepi1caL atD 95.78
i MrscetLaneous 18.50
] TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,497.85

|

i

|

I

|

| THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHIcH Sociat WeLrare warranTs Nos, 10152 7o 0183 inNCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
;ISSUED' WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoarD,
|

On MoTion THE BoARD ApPROVED THE saLe oF SW& or Sec. 29-130-58 to H. H. Daruano ror $300.00; |
i TERMS ONE~FOIRTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

I On MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOTRNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a., M., MarcH 4, IOU7,

: o B A ol

ﬁ; Forman, N. Dax. MarcH W4, 1947,

CHAIRMAN.

Auo 1 TOR,

Tue Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE CO(YPTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN={
MENT, WITH ALLL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION A®»ROVED 8v THE BOARD AS READ.

i
; Memsers oF THE Tavior TownsHie BOARD ofF Su=ERVISORS MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ESTABLISHE
ING A NEW VOTING PLACE FOR SAtD TownsHip, !

; Comm1 s510NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE SCHOOL HOUSE LOCATED oN THE NEX oF SecTion 10-129-F6 B
|DESIGNATED AS THE VOTING ®LACE FOR TAYLOR TOWNSHIP, i
i CommI 55 1ONER NELSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

] Loiis BanoereT, CHAIRMAN ofF THE BoARD oF SuservisoRs of SoutH WesT TownsHie, MET w TH THE
|BOARD IN REGARD TO ESTABLISHING A NEW VOTING PLACE IN SouTH WesT TownsHip, i

CoMmtss1oNER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE SCHOOL HOUSE LOCATEN on THE NE} oF secTion !1-129-58, ee
IDESIGNATED AS THE VOTING PLACE FOR SouTu WEST TOWNSHIP. i
Commiss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE SUM OF $I,300.00 TRANSFERRED F ROM THE COUNTvy POOR FUND TO THE
i1Soci1aL Werrare FunD,
[}

i
F[ ON MOTION THE BOARU PROCEESDED TO AapoROVE PuBLIC \MELFARE BOA“O BriLS,

i

i

; On MoTion THE Boarp apJouRnED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., To O o'crock, A. M., Marcw §, 1047,

] Forman, N. Dax. MamreH 5, 1947, ;

I Tz Boaro oF GounTvy ComMissionERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOLIRNMENT, W TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commissioner Dawson Moven THAT WarTsr C. Kine BE AppoInNTED InsanNtTy COMMISSIONER TO SERVE THE!
iTERM FOR witicH MR, A, LesLie HAD BEEN APPOINTED, HE HAVING DECLINED TO ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT,
CommisstoNeR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i ON MOTION THE BOARD AP>ROVED THE RESORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRisTiaNsEN oF DELINOUENT ©£RSONAL
\
/PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF Fesruary, 1047, IN THE amounT oF $1,009.86.

|
ﬁ ON MoTion THE BoarD amoroveD THE CorRoNERr's Account oF DR, F. G. HusBarD IN THE MATTER OF THE |
INQUISITION UPON THE BODIES oF KaTHERING TaBeER, ANTHONY, VERNON AND JuDiTv ANN SCHUMAN, DECEASED, HELD Dec.

HIZ, 1046 ano Jan. 27, (9lu7,

|
: ON MOTION THE BOARD ORCERED DEEDS 135UED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LANDS "HiCH PRE- :
I’iVIOHSLV HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FuLL? }i

i Frank Mever, W or SE} & SW& or NEX & Lot 2, Sec. 3-131-58

i Freoa KomrnovicH, SEX oF Sec. 12-131-58 i
| WaLter SepLer, NWE oF Sec. 36-129.56

i JoHn A. Steeens, SW or See. 14-120-58,

if ON MoTion THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUGCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER CALL-)
HING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF COUNTY SURPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS FOLLOWS? i
i

i CuLveRrTs, B1NS To BE omENed AT 10 o'crock, A. M., AsriL |, 1947 I
i CuTTING EDGES, BIDS To BE OPENED AT || o'crock, A, M., ApriL !, 1Al7
i 011, Grease ann FusL suppLIES, 81DS To BE OPENED AT 2 o'crock, e. M., Asriv |, 1947

HigHway CONSTRUCTION, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 3 o'crLock, e, M., ApriL |, 1947,



TIT

!

i

; THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID Bv THE BOARD: ‘

“War. No
ARTHUR SmANDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS oATROLMAN, Less W. Tax $8.40 $137.55 ¥
Roa=rt WiLsow, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND BLASTING 73.60
CLarencE HEGLE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND MILEARE AND CASH ADVANGED lLess W Tax 8.L4o 147.20 (
MiLeer K, Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 135.45
BrameToN Service, REFUND OF EXCISE TAX 11.26
Geo. C. Dawson, servicEs & MiLeage As ComMmissioner, FEs. !9 & MarcH 4-5 22.50
H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND M1LEAGE AS CoMMissioNER 15.00 4
I. W. MeiNHARDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISS1IONER 14,00 4
A. Z. Nerson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMISSIONER 15.40 1
EwmeEr WaLsTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner Fes. 27 To MarcH § 26,804
NorTH Daxota WoRkm=N's CoMpENSATION BUREAU, PREMIUM ON COMPENSATION 1NSURANCE 554, 3k 4
H. J. SeaverTt, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, DRAY, F RE1GHT AND POSTAGE 15.98 4
A. B. CHrisTiaNsEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 33.04 1
J. H. Honaus, serviCceEs anD ExpenSEs As VETERAN's Service OFFicer Less W. Tax $5.00 118.00 4
S. M. THoRrFINNSON, SERVICES AND EXPENSES as CounTy AgenT 168,60 1
EL1zaBETH WUCHERPFENNITG, CLERICAL WoRK - CounTvy AGENT Less W. Tax $15,00 120.00 v
F. G. HumearD, M, D,, services as SupT. oF BOARDOF MEALTH AND MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 50.00 4
Vincent Bawo, £xPENSES ATTENDING Conrt, Fes, 28 3.50
Rosa 8. Heing, expeNseEs As Juvenite CommissioneR, FOorR FeEBRuARY 41,67
Wv. CarLen, GUARDING PRISONERS 3,004
J. E. Davis, LABOR AND MATERIAL 32.30
Lars HorLen, DRAY ING 13,004
ApoLeH Ousen, LABOR AND MATERIAL 6.00
JaMes ScHantL, LABOR AND MATERIAL 1.50
H. 0. DvsTte & Son, SUPSLIES [JRIAE
SargeNT County News, PUBL1SH ING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS AND BLANKS PRINTED 30.70 4
THe Grose-GazetTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 329,67 -
THe GLoBe-GazevTe PrRiNTING Co., ASSESSMENT SUPPLIES 378.145 4
WesT PuBLisHing Comeany, LAW BOOK MATER!AL 54.00 4
PrenTicE HaLl, Inc., LAW BOOKS 13,20 4
ART Burnsine & Co., SUPPLIZS 145,07 4
InTernATIONAL CHemicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 28.00 4
C. A. WarrocH Company, SUPSILIES 12,143
Farmers Co-Op. ErevaTor Co., coaL 265.74
NorTHWESTERN BeLt TeteeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 46,10
S. J. BenaeTson, LABOR AND W<LDING 15.00
Norman Buork, LABOR AND USE OF TRUCK 6.00
L. W, Cowan, FYR FYTERS - EXTINGUISHERS 32.3%09
Veva GLaser, GARAGE RENT 16.25
JoHN SeHuDAR, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. Tax $10.90 99.70 4
BrameToN SERVICE, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 27.23+
Brameton O1L Comeany, otL 37.80 4
Farm=rs Unton 01 Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 200,32 4
Stanoaro 01 Comeany, GAS 2.70 1
Dakota TracTor & EquipmenTt Co., REPA |RS 210,58 4
NoRTHwEST=RN EQuipMENT, INC., REPA RS 24,634
SargeNT CounTy Bank, GRADER PAYMENT 257.37 4
PusLic WeLrare Boarn oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO DEPENOENT CHILDREN 701.75 4
PusLic YeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D To AGED PERSONS 715.284
Jake SEELHAMMER, dURons FEES AND MILEAGE IN SCHUMAN INGUEST 5.30%

: WiLL 1am FeErGUSON, i i 5.304

(22280 E. H. Tenoiok, " " " 5.307
L. R. Kerring, WITNESS FEES AND MILEAGE IN SCHUMAN INOUEST 2.109
RALeH SEEtHAMMER, " " 2.70%
WavNE SeELHAMMER, U " " 2,70 1
Joun C, Corvin, " " " 2.70
THomMas McANDREWS i " " 2.70%
BerT E. ANDERSON, b i " 7,50 9
ALBERT SAEWERT, " " " 2,254
MaRTIN BerGEMAN, WiTnESS FEE IN SCQUMAN INQUEST 2,007
Lawrence Beraeman, i L 2.00
RicHarD EuscHER, WiTNESS FEE AND MILEAGE N SCHUMAN INQUEST 3.00<
CHarLEs B. McDermoTT, N " 2,109
Yvonne Nevson, TAKING AND TRANSCRIB(NG TESTIMONY IN SCHUMAN INQUEST 12.50

i J. H, HoHaus SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ACTING CORONER 1N SCHUMAN INQUEST 7.50 9

i F. G. Huesaro, M. D, SERVICES AND MILEARE AS CORONER IN SCHUMAN INQUEST 45,60

i CounTy pAY ROLL, sataries oF County OFFiciaLs, €TC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FoR Fesruary 2,450.61

|

THe BoarD coneLuneD AppROVING PuBlic WeLFare BoArRD BiLLs., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

iORDERED PA 1D Bv THE PusLic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:

? ADMINISTRATIVE EXpcNsE $628,86

K SuBSISTENCE 293.09

: CasH alo 420.00

i MepicaL arp 41.55

f TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,3%3.50

j THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare waRRanTs Nos. 10184 To 10220 incrusive Wao seen

hvssuzn. WTRE ON MOTION aP>ROVEP Bv THE Boarn.

H

; COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JanuaRy, 19h7:

i CouNTY GENERAL $15,537.55

i Roan anD Bripre 7,808.93

i PooR 10,573.20

: MoTor VeWieLe 547,33

: Gas Tax 3,435.13%

? ON MOT1I0N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § 0'CLOCK, P. M., SINE DIE,

|

? RUD T TOR, CHA | RMAN .

i

|




Forman, N. Dak, ApriL 1, 1947,

Tue Boaro oF CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT.

i THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8y THE BOARD A READ.

i THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JusTice's oF THE Peace, J. E. ELLsworRTH ano J. H. HoWaus, foR THE
OUARTER ENDING MarcH 31sT, |Q4T, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM Bv THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WERE ON MOTION
j APPROVED By THE BOARD AS TO FEES AND MILEAGE.

, Tre BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS AD=

B1Ds HAD BEEN FILED Bv THE FOLLOWING!

ArMco Drainace & MevaL Probucts, INc. NorTH DakoTa MetaL CuLverT Comeany
NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON Works ConcreTe SecTionat CuLvert Comeany
NorTH Daxkota ConcreTe Proousts Comeany,

' CommissioNER DawsoN MOVED THAT CONTRACTS FOR FURNISHING METAL CU'LVERTS BE AWARDED To ARMCO
i DraNAGE & MeTaL ProoucTs, Inc,; NorTrwesTern SHEET & Iron Works ano North DakoTa MetaL Curvert Comeany,
: CommissioneER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNER WALSTEAD MOVER THAT CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING OF CONCRETE CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING;
”VEAR Be awaroeD To THE ConcreTe SecTiomat CuLverT Company AND THAT THE Btn oF NorTH DakoTa ConereTe PRODUCTS
ACOMDANV BE REJECTED,

CoMMissInNER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN B10S FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES AS ADVERTISED.
B1b0s HAD BEEN FILED BvY THE FOLLOWINGS

MvHRA EqQuirMENT Company Dakota TrRacTor & EquipMenT Company
MiowesT Equipment Company NoRTHWESTERN EquieMeNnT, INC.
SmiTH, IncC.

|
!
i

CommMtSSIONER MEINHARDT MOVED THAT THE 810 oF SMITH, INC., BE REJECTED AND THAT CONTRACTS FOR
HE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES BE AWARDED TO THE OTHER FOUR BIDDERS,

A 81D HAD BEEN suBMiITTED By THE STanparD Oit Comeany,
i CoMmmiss1oNER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE BID BE REJECTED.
I Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION,
i Bibs HAD BEEN FiLED B8v DakoTa ConsTRucTioN Company, THEoDORE FiscHER AND PoLis aND SEVERSON.
i

i Cotmissioner DawsoN MOVED THAT THE BIC oF PoLis AND SEVERSON FOR GRAVEL SURFACING BE REJECTED
i AND CONTRACTS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION AWARDED TO THE OTHER TWO BtDDERS,
4 ComMmissIONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

{TESTING, H1$ PAY NOT TO EXCEED 7O CENTS PER HOUR,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APoROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY Tax DEED LANDS!

i NWE oF Sec. 3l-|°9 57, soLp To J. H. MaLperT rFor $640.00; TERMs CASH,

i NE} oF Sec. 15-131-57, soLbp 7o JoHn WARREN ForR $5N0.00s TERMS CASH OR ONE~FOURTH CASH AND

P BALANCE ON TIME pAvMENTs, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORE ApRIL 5, [OU7,

i €% oF Sec. 7-129-58, soLp To JoHn McGrecor For $6M0.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
’TIME PAYMENTS, SUBJEGT TO REPEMPTION BEFORE ApriL I, 1947,

i SEL oF Sec. 31-130-58, soup To ROBERT A. DarLanD, fForR $320,00; TERMS ONE—FOURTH CASH AND
iBALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

p St orF Sec. 31-130-58, sowp To H. J. JOHNSON, FORMER OWNER, F OR $320.00; TERMS CAsH,

§ SW§ oF Sec. 31-120-57, soup To Homer Brown For $500.00: TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
{TIME PAYMENTS, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION SBEFORE ApRiL 27, I0LT,

i Lot 6, Brock 14, Steewe's Soutd Sioe AppiTion, CReTE, sowd To Norman anp Rose Grav For $2.00;
ﬁTERMs CASH, SUBJECT TO RENEMPTION BEFORE ApRIL 25, IQNY.

) ON MOTiON THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LANDS “HICH PRE-
HVIOUSLV HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACTS FOR DEED AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULLY

i A. C, Wyum, NE oF NEX oF Sec. 33-131-54, ‘
i CHas. 0. Herman, NEY oF Sec. 2-132-53; Lors |, 2, 3 & 4, Sec. 28-129-53, L. T. L,, NEINWE;
INMENED & Lot |, Sec. 7-120-5M, L. T. L,

; CharLes E, Hervan, WASWE Sec. 112054, L. T, L,
" EmiL FraLa, NEX oF Sec. 9-130.56

i Wu. Conat, NW oF Sec. 2-129-58, Less 10,4l Acres i
i H. H, DarLanp, S% or Sec. 6-129-58 i
W Dorts Opeaaaro, Lot 12, BLock 31, CiTv oF MiLnoR,

THe BoaRD PROCEEGED To amprove PusLic WeLrFare Boaro BiLLs,

1 ON MoTioN THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT 5§ o'cLock, =. M., To 9 o'cLoock, A. M., ApRiL 2, 1947, ;

CommisstoneER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

BiDs FOR THE FURNISHING OF O!L, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR WERE OPENED NEXT

IT WAS MOVED, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT THE COUNTY FURNISH A MAN TO ASSIST IN THE T. B, catTug
"



